DATA SHEET
FortiWLC™ Wireless Controllers
Dedicated wireless controllers for the enterprise
Product Offerings
Dedicated Hardware
FWC-50D 50 APs, 1RU
FWC-200D 200 APs, 1RU
FWC-500D 500 APs, 1RU
FWC-1000D 1000 APs, 2RU
FWC-3000D 3000 APs, 2RU
Virtual Machines
FWC-VM-50 50 APs
FWC-VM-200 200 APs
FWC-VM-500 500 APs
FWC-VM-1000D 1000 APs
FWC-VM-3000D 3000 APs
Resilient
Automatic radio provisioning makes sure
that APs are always using the best channels,
and multiple FortiWLCs can be configured

only the specific performance metrics expressly identified in such binding written contract shall be binding on Fortinet. For absolute clarity, any such warranty will be limited to performance in the same ideal conditions as in Fortinet’s internal lab tests.
Fortinet disclaims in full any covenants, representations, and guarantees pursuant hereto, whether express or implied. Fortinet reserves the right to change, modify, transfer, or otherwise revise this publication without notice, and the most current version
of the publication shall be applicable. Fortinet disclaims in full any covenants, representations, and guarantees pursuant hereto, whether express or implied. Fortinet reserves the right to change, modify, transfer, or otherwise revise this publication without
notice, and the most current version of the publication shall be applicable.
FST-PROD-DS-FWC FWC-DAT-R14-201904
Order Information
Product SKU Description
FortiWLC 50D Wireless Controller FWC-50D FortiWLC 50D Wireless LAN Controller, Maximum 50 APs, 4x 10/100/1000 ethernet ports.
FortiWLC 200D Wireless Controller FWC-200D FortiWLC 200D Wireless LAN Controller, Maximum 200 APs, 4x 10/100/1000 ethernet ports.
FortiWLC 500D Wireless Controller FWC-500D FortiWLC 500D Wireless LAN Controller, Maximum 500 APs, 4x 10/100/1000 ethernet ports (or 4 GE SFP ), 2x 10 GE SFP ports.
FortiWLC 1000D Wireless Controller FWC-1000D FortiWLC 1000D Wireless LAN Controller, Maximum 1,000 APs, 4x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 2x GE MGMT ports, Redundant PSU.
FortiWLC 3000D Wireless Controller FWC-3000D FortiWLC 3000D Wireless LAN Controller, Maximum 3,000 APs, 8x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 2x GE MGMT ports, Redundant PSU.
FortiWLC Virtual Appliance License FWC-VM-50 FortiWLC (FWC) WLAN Controller Virtual Appliance perpetual license to support up to 50 APs. Supports VMware and KVM hypervisors.
FWC-VM-200 FortiWLC (FWC) WLAN Controller Virtual Appliance perpetual license to support up to 200 APs. Supports VMware and KVM hypervisors.
FWC-VM-500 FortiWLC (FWC) WLAN Controller Virtual Appliance perpetual license to support up to 500 APs. Supports VMware and KVM hypervisors.
FWC-VM-1000 FortiWLC (FWC) WLAN Controller Virtual Appliance perpetual license to support up to 1000 APs. Supports VMware and KVM hypervisors.
FWC-VM-3000 FortiWLC (FWC) WLAN Controller Virtual Appliance perpetual license to support up to 3000 APs. Supports VMware and KVM hypervisors.
Notes:
The VM Licenses are not stackable nor can one be upgraded to the next, they are fixed configurations.
A single image is available from the support portal for each of the supported virtual environments. Once installed this image will operate for a limited number of APs for 30 days. A license must then be purchased for the virtual appliance which will lock its configuration
permanently. The number of CPUs and memory allocation can then be manually adjusted to match the license purchased.